
EXECUTIVE & BOARD 2024 -2025 

PRESIDENT – Ruby Fraser rfraservghalumni@gmail.com 

PRESIDENT ELECT– VACANT 

SECRETARY (and Archives) – Debbie Beveridge 902-477-8587 dbeveridge@eastlink.ca 

TREASURER – Sandra Bauld 902-845-1881 vgnursesalumni23@gmail.com 1786 East Jeddore 

Road, East Jeddore, B0J 2L0 

 

PAST PRESIDENT (and Nominations) – Debbie Dicks 902-891-0127 debbiedicks@eastlink.ca 

MEMBERSHIP – Charlene Day 902-443-6508 6 Fox Glove Lane, Halifax, NS B3M 2R8 

cday@ns.sympatico.ca The dues are $20 per year. Life memberships are $150. E-transfers are 

welcome at vghnursesalumni23@gmail.com State name, class, address, phone, email, and how 

you would like to receive your newsletter (email or Canada Post). 

 

BURSARIES – Judith Walker 902-329-9443 judithcwalker@gmail.com 

PUBLICITY - Edie Ward 902-435-1475 ediew2@hotmail.ca 

ARCHIVES – Gloria Stephens 902-455-9413 gloria.stephens@ns.sympatico.ca, Debbie 

Beveridge (info as above), Marion Power bluenosenurse@yahoo.ca 

 

EMAIL COMMUNICATIONS Chair (saves the Alumni money) If you wish to receive the 

newsletter via email contact Iris Shea 902-479-3505 ivshea2@gmail.com 

 

NEWSLETTER SUBMISSIONS - Lesa Light 440 Prince Street, Truro, NS B2N 1E7 902-895-

5452 - lesa.light@bellaliant.net 

NEWSLETTER FACILITATOR – Jane Clattenburg ejcee422@gmail.com 

OBITUARIES - Alice Green 1 Wanda Lane, Dartmouth, NS B2W 3G4 902-434-2476 

gre.een48@hotmail.com 

 

PROGRAMMING - Mary Trott 902-477-5321 maryltrott@gmail.com 

COMMUNICATIONS & SOCIAL – Gail Logie glogie1@eastlink.ca, Phyllis Smith 

phyldave@live.com, and Ruth Douglas ruth.douglas@ns.sympatico.ca 

 

DONATIONS to QE2 FOUNDATION:  

- address is 5657 Spring Garden Road, Park Lane Mall, Suite 3005, Halifax, B3J 3R4. Call 

902-334-1546 or 1-888-428-0220. Visit www.QE2Foundation.ca  

- For alumni funds, mark your cheque #T652 


